

î

SLP(C)No. 2173 OF 2003
ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2173/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in CWP 11645/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV PAL SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file addl
. Affidavit)

Date : 05/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N.Puri,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For State of Punjab: Mr.Sarup Singh,Sr.Addl.Adv.Genl.Pb.

Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vakalatnama to be filed during next week.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks. Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER