

ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2173/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in CWP 11645/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV PAL SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
permission to file addl. Affidavit and addl. documents and Office
Report)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Atul Nanda,Adv.
Mr.P.N.Puri,Adv.

Mr.Sarup Singh,Sr.Addl.Adv.Genl.Pb.
Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr.R.S.Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing the counter affidavit.

(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)